Town of Acton

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
472 Main Street
Acton, Massachusetts 01720
(978) 929-6620
www.actonma.gov
Clerk@actonma.gov
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2026
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION CALENDAR

Annual Town Election — Tuesday April 28", 2026
Nomination papers for the Annual Town Election available January 2026; Please contact Clerk’s Office

Annual Town Meeting — Monday May 4™, 2026

Petition forms can be picked up when the warrant is opened by the Select Board and must be received in the
Clerks Office 48 hours prior to the close of the warrant, this date is determined by the Select Board.

Last Day & Time to obtain nomination papers for Town Election
Saturday March 7%, 2026 at 5:00 pm

Last Day & Time to file nomination papers with Town Clerk
Monday March 23, 2026 at 5:00 pm

Last Day & Time to file an objection/withdrawal from Town Election
Friday March 27%, 2026 at 5:00 pm

Last Day & Time to register to vote for Town Election & Town Meeting
Saturday April 18™, 2026 at 5:00 pm

Last Day & Time to Post/Publish Warrant For Town Meeting
Tuesday April 14", 2026 at 5:00 pm

Date & Time that 8 Day Campaign Finance Reports are Due
Monday April 20™, 2026 at 4:00 pm

Last Day & Time to request a mail in ballot for Town Election
Thursday April 23™, 2026 at 5:00 pm

Last Day & Time to apply for an in-person absentee ballot
Monday April 27, 2026 at Noon

Date & Time that 30 Day Campaign Finance Reports are due
Thursday May 28", 2026 at 4:00 pm
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